Market Announcement



23 February 2021

Mayur Resources Limited (ASX: MRL) – Suspension from Official Quotation

Description

The securities of Mayur Resources Limited ('MRL') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of MRL, pending the release of an announcement regarding an announcement regarding the finalisation of the spin out of MRL's copper and gold assets.

Issued by

Alex Sutton Compliance Adviser, Geology, Listings Compliance (Sydney) Mayur Resources Ltd



Registered address: 80 Robinson Road, #02-00, Singapore 068898 Principal administrative office: L7, 300 Adelaide St Brisbane 4000 Australia ARBN 619 770 277

23 February 2021

ASX Announcements Office 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

REQUEST FOR VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION – ASX:MRL

Pursuant to Listing Rule 17.2, Mayur Resources Limited (**MRL** or the **Company**) requests a voluntary suspension be applied to the Company's securities and set out below are the details of that request.

Further to MRL's request for voluntary trading halt on Friday, 19 February 2021, the Company is not in a position to make an announcement at this time, and requests a voluntary suspension, pending an announcement by the Company regarding the finalisation of the spin out of MRL's copper and gold assets.

The Company requests that the suspension remain in place until the release of an announcement regarding the finalisation of the spin out of MRL's copper and gold assets, which is expected to be Thursday, 25 February 2021.

The company confirms that it is not aware of any reason why this voluntary suspension should not be granted.

This announcement has been authorised by the Board of MRL.

Yours faithfully

JONATHAN HART Compliance Officer